Diante desse 

contexto, o objetivo desta monografia é realizar um levantamento utilizando a metodologia 

quantitativa de caráter exploratório, obter resultados e analisar a situação financeira dos 

discentes, por meio de um questionário com amostragem de 144 (cento e quarenta e quatro) 

alunos de ciências contábeis da UFRJ (Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro), a fim de avaliar 

o nível de conhecimento financeiro, os comportamentos financeiros adotados, a situação 

financeira atual e as perspectivas para o futuro. Além disso, foi realizada uma pesquisa

[...]

Given this context, the objective of this 

monograph is to carry out a survey using the quantitative methodology of an exploratory nature, 

obtain results and analyze the financial situation of the students, through a questionnaire with a 

sample of 144 (one hundred and forty-four) students of accounting sciences from UFRJ 

(Federal University of Rio de Janeiro), in order to assess the level of financial knowledge, the 

financial behaviors adopted, the current financial situation and the prospects for the future. In 

addition, bibliographical research conducted to theoretically base the study and assist in